

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Pico

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 27, strike "(1)(c)(II)(B)".
- 2 Page 8, after "(1.5);" insert "**repeal** (1)(c)(II)(B);".
- 3 Page 9, line 11, strike "new".
- 4 Page 9, strike lines 12 through 15 and substitute "~~new AND~~
5 hydroelectricity. ~~with a nameplate rating of ten megawatts or less, and~~
6 hydroelectricity in existence on January 1, 2005, with a nameplate rating
7 of thirty megawatts or less."
- 8 Page 10, strike lines 17 through 20 and substitute "~~rights-of-way~~".

** ** ** ** **